



3rd November, 2022

Corporate Relations Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001  
Scrip Code: 501301

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Mumbai 400 051  
Symbol: TATAINVEST

Dear Sir/Madam

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication of Results for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2022.**

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, we submit herewith a copy of the advertisement of Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022, as published in the newspapers BUSINESS STANDARD – NAVSHAKTI and THE MINT on 3rd November, 2022.

You are requested to take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**

**(MANOJ KUMAR C V)  
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER  
COMPANY SECRETARY**

Encl: as above

**TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**

Elphinstone Building 10 Veer Nariman Road Mumbai 400 001  
Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917 e-mail ticl@tata.com  
website www.tatainvestment.com CIN L67200MH1937PLC002622

Government of Punjab

Tender/RFP Refer No. PICTC/Admin/2022OMP/001

Punjab Infotech invites online bids for hiring of Outsourced Manpower Agency

Tender Start Date : 03.11.2022 (11:00AM onwards)

Last date for submission of bids : 30.11.2022 (upto 3:00 PM)

For details log onto: <https://eproc.punjab.gov.in>.

Note: Any corrigendum(s) to the Tender/RFP Notice shall be published on the above website only.

Punjab Information & Communication Technology Corporation Ltd

5-6<sup>th</sup> Floor Udyog Bhawan Sector 17 Chandigarh 160017

MD/12/18/2021/18261 Tel : 0172-5256400 Fax : 0172-2702423

SERVING 10.95 CRORE CUSTOMERS WITH SURAKSHA AUR BHAROSA DONO



Solvency Ratio: 1.91

GWP Growth: 20%

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

| FORM NL-1-B-RA  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Unaudited Revenue Account for the half year ended 30th September 2022 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Particulars   | Fire   |  | Marine   |  | Miscellaneous  |  | Total  |  |  |
|   | For the half year ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2022 | For the half year ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2021 | For the half year ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2022 | For the half year ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2021 | For the half year ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2022 | For the half year ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2021 | For the half year ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2022 | For the half year ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2021 | For the half year ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2021 |
|   | Un Audited   | Un Audited   | Un Audited   | Un Audited   | Un Audited   | Un Audited   | Un Audited   | Un Audited   | Un Audited   |
| Premiums earned (Net)   | 17,834   | 16,857   | 3,263  | 2,000  | 1,99,277   | 1,80,734   | 2,20,374   | 1,99,591   |  |
| Profit/ Loss on sale/redemption of Investments                        | 10   | 906  | 1  | 43   | 56   | 4,861  | 67   | 5,810  |  |
| Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross                                     | 4,269  | 3,509  | 325  | 166  | 24,748   | 18,823   | 29,342   | 22,498   |  |
| Others  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (i) Other Income  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (a) Interest Income- Nuclear Pool & Terrorism Pool                    | 94   | 68   | -  | -  | 26   | 27   | 120  | 95   |  |
| (b) Interest Income on Unclaimed Policyholder                         | 4  | 5  | -  | -  | 25   | 25   | 29   | 30   |  |
| (c) Miscellaneous Income  | 1  | 1  | -  | -  | 48   | 46   | 49   | 47   |  |
| (ii) Contribution from the Shareholders' Account                      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (a) Towards Excess Expenses of Management                             | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  |  |
| (b) Others  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  |  |
| TOTAL (A)   | 22,212   | 21,346   | 3,589  | 2,209  | 2,24,180   | 2,04,516   | 2,49,981   | 2,28,071   |  |
| Claims Incurred (Net)   | 9,180  | 14,434   | 5,460  | 2,173  | 1,55,280   | 1,59,160   | 1,69,920   | 1,75,767   |  |
| Commission  | (9,920)  | (12,704)   | 778  | 531  | 14,499   | 3,853  | 5,357  | (8,320)  |  |
| Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business                      | 5,671  | 4,217  | 1,005  | 611  | 63,556   | 52,289   | 70,232   | 57,117   |  |
| Premium Deficiency  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  |  |
| TOTAL (B)   | 4,931  | 5,947  | 7,243  | 3,315  | 2,33,335   | 2,15,302   | 2,45,509   | 2,24,564   |  |
| Operating Profit/(Loss) C= (A - B)                                    | 17,281   | 15,399   | (3,654)  | (1,106)  | (9,155)  | (10,786)   | 4,472  | 3,507  |  |
| APPROPRIATIONS  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Transfer to Shareholders' Account                                     | 17,281   | 15,399   | (3,654)  | (1,106)  | (9,155)  | (10,786)   | 4,472  | 3,507  |  |
| Transfer to Catastrophe Reserve                                       | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  |  |
| Transfer to Other Reserves  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  | -  |  |
| TOTAL (C)   | 17,281   | 15,399   | (3,654)  | (1,106)  | (9,155)  | (10,786)   | 4,472  | 3,507  |  |

| FORM NL-3-B-BS  |                                 |                                 |
|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Unaudited Balance Sheet as at 30th September 2022                     |                                 |                                 |
| Particulars   | As At 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2022 | As At 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2021 |
| SOURCES OF FUNDS  |                                 |                                 |
| Share Capital   | 21,562                          | 21,555                          |
| Share Application Money Pending Allotment                             | 112                             | 552                             |
| Reserves & Surplus  | 2,77,394                        | 2,64,980                        |
| Fair Value Change Account   |                                 |                                 |
| - Shareholders' Funds   | 1,666                           | 16,046                          |
| - Policyholders' Funds  | 2                               | 7                               |
| Borrowings  | -                               | -                               |
| TOTAL   | 3,00,736                        | 3,03,140                        |
| APPLICATION OF FUNDS  |                                 |                                 |
| Investments-Shareholders  | 2,32,102                        | 2,84,287                        |
| Investments-Policyholders   | 9,25,678                        | 7,22,881                        |
| Loans   |                                 |                                 |
| Fixed Assets  | 24,199                          | 22,410                          |
| Deferred Tax Asset  | 2,231                           | 1,868                           |
| Current Assets  |                                 |                                 |
| Cash and Bank Balances  | 10,663                          | 6,247                           |
| Advances and Other Assets   | 1,98,892                        | 1,85,943                        |
| Sub-Total (A)   | 2,09,555                        | 1,92,190                        |
| Deferred Tax Liability  | -                               | -                               |
| Current Liabilities   | 7,30,127                        | 6,23,566                        |
| Provisions  | 3,62,902                        | 2,96,930                        |
| Sub-Total (B)   | 10,93,029                       | 9,20,496                        |
| Net Current Assets (C) = (A - B)                                      | (8,83,474)                      | (7,28,306)                      |
| Miscellaneous Expenditure (To The Extent Not Written Off Or Adjusted) | -                               | -                               |
| Debit Balance In Profit & Loss Account                                | -                               | -                               |
| TOTAL   | 3,00,736                        | 3,03,140                        |

| FORM NL-20-Analytical Ratios  |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| Unaudited Key Analytical Ratios for the half year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2022 |  |  |
| Particular  | For the half year ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2022 | For the half year ended on 30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2021 |
| Gross Direct Premium Growth Rate  | 20.78%   | 14.07%   |
| Gross Direct Premium to Net Worth Ratio   | 1.67   | 1.44   |
| Growth rate of Net Worth  | 4.33%  | 13.96%   |
| Net Retention Ratio   | 51.76%   | 46.43%   |
| Net Commission Ratio  | 2.06%  | -4.29%   |
| Expense of Management to Gross Direct Premium Ratio                                     | 21.51%   | 20.31%   |
| Expense of Management to Net Written Premium Ratio                                      |  |  |
| Net Incurred Claims to Net Earned Premium   | 77.11%   | 88.06%   |
| Claims paid to claims provisions  | 22.74%   | 19.41%   |
| Combined Ratio  | 106.18%  | 113.23%  |
| Investment income Ratio   | 3.79%  | 4.63%  |
| Technical Reserves to net premium Ratio   | 3.12   | 3.53   |
| Underwriting Balance Ratio  | -0.11  | -0.13  |
| Operating Profit Ratio  | 2.03%  | 1.76%  |
| Liquid Assets to liabilities Ratio  | 0.12   | 0.27   |
| Net earning Ratio   | 4.45%  | 6.53%  |
| Return on net worth Ratio   | 3.87%  | 4.42%  |
| Solvency Ratio  | 1.91   | 2.04   |
| NPA Ratio   | NA   | NA   |
| Debt Equity Ratio   | NA   | NA   |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio   | NA   | NA   |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio   | NA   | NA   |
| Earnings per share  | 5.36   | 5.87   |
| Book value per share  | 138.65   | 93.03  |

\*Past performance is not an indication of future performance

- Notes:
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on October 20, 2022.
  - This disclosure is made in accordance with circular No. IRDA/F&I/CIR/MISC/256/09/2021 dated Sep 30, 2021.
  - The Financial Statements have been reviewed by Joint Statutory Auditors of the company.
  - Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Kishore K Poludasu  
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai

Date: October 20, 2022

Corporate & Registered Office: Fulcrum Building, 9th Floor, A Wing, Sahar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400099 | IRDAI Registration Number 144 CIN: U66000MH2009PLC190546 | SBI Logo displayed belongs to State Bank of India and used by SBI General Insurance Company Limited Under License | Advertisement Number: ADPOS/OCT/2022-23/0734

SBI General Insurance and SBI are separate legal entities and SBI is working as Corporate Agent of the company for sourcing of insurance products.

|  |   |
|--|---|
| FORM A   |   |
| PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT  |   |
| (Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)   |   |
| FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF TITAGARH WAGONS LIMITED  |   |
| RELEVANT PARTICULARS   |   |
| 1. Name of corporate debtor  | Titagarh Wagons Limited   |
| 2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor   | 03/07/1997  |
| 3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered   | ROC-Kolkata   |
| 4. Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor   | L27320WB1997PLC084819   |
| 5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor  | 756, Anandapur, E M Bypass, Kolkata - 700107.   |
| 6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor   | 01/11/2022  |
| 7. Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process  | 30/04/2023  |
| 8. Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional   | Sriram Mittal<br>Registration No. IBB/IIA-001/IP-P-02276/2021-2022/13677  |
| 9. Address and e-mail of the interim resolution as registered with the Board   | Room No -8, Block B, 1st Floor, Mercantile building, 9 Lalbazar Street, Opposite- Lalbazar thana, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700001<br>Email- sriramittal.es@gmail.com             |
| 10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional  | AAA Insolvency Professionals LLP,<br>Kolkata Office- Mousumi Co. Op. Housing Society, 15B, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata- 700019<br>Email – titagarhwagons.cirp@gmail.com |
| 11. Last date for submission of claims   | 15/11/2022  |
| 12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional   | N/A   |
| 13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)  | N/A   |
| 14. (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:   | (a) <a href="https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads">https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads</a><br>(b) N/A  |
| Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the Titagarh Wagons Limited on 01/11/2022. The creditors of Titagarh Wagons Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 15/11/2022 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No. 13 to act as authorised representative of the class in Form CA. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties. |   |
| Sriram Mittal  |   |
| Date: 03-11-2022   |   |
| Place: Kolkata   |   |
| Registration No. IBB/IIA-001/IP-P-02276/2021-2022/13677  |   |
| AFA: AA1/13677/02/050623/104269   Valid Upto: 05-Jun-23  |   |

TATA

TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Elphinstone Building, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400 001.

Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917

CIN: L67200MH1937PLC002622 e-mail [ticl@tata.com](mailto:ticl@tata.com) website: [www.tatainvestment.com](http://www.tatainvestment.com)

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022

(Rs. in crores)

| Particulars   | Standalone    |            |            |                  |            |            | Consolidated  |            |            |                  |            |            |
|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|
|   | Quarter ended |            |            | Six Months ended |            |            | Quarter ended |            |            | Six Months ended |            |            |
|   | Unaudited     |            |            | Unaudited        |            |            | Unaudited     |            |            | Unaudited        |            |            |
|   | 30-09-2022    | 30-06-2022 | 30-09-2021 | 30-09-2022       | 30-09-2021 | 31-03-2022 | 30-09-2022    | 30-06-2022 | 30-09-2021 | 30-09-2022       | 30-09-2021 | 31-03-2022 |
| 1. Total Income   | 96.02         | 126.41     | 81.19      | 222.43           | 154.69     | 253.52     | 107.05        | 102.08     | 89.04      | 209.13           | 151.02     | 254.00     |
| 2. Net Profit for the period before Tax   | 89.20         | 115.31     | 73.66      | 204.51           | 141.30     | 228.09     | 111.44        | 97.28      | 109.24     | 208.72           | 166.40     | 245.92     |
| 3. Net Profit for the period after Tax  | 86.19         | 108.69     | 66.85      | 194.88           | 131.51     | 201.36     | 107.36        | 89.74      | 100.61     | 197.10           | 154.50     | 214.46     |
| 4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 3,063.42      | (2,150.00) | 2,336.18   | 913.42           | 3,922.56   | 5,544.07   | 3,084.75      | (2,168.92) | 2,369.04   | 915.83           | 3,944.13   | 5,558.35   |
| 5. Equity Share Capital   | 50.60         | 50.60      | 50.60      | 50.60            | 50.60      | 50.60      | 50.60         | 50.60      | 50.60      | 50.60            | 50.60      | 50.60      |
| 6. Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)  |               |            |            |                  |            |            |               |            |            |                  |            |            |
| Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)  | 17.04         | 21.48      | 13.21      | 38.52            | 25.99      | 39.80      | 21.17         | 17.78      | 19.86      | 38.95            | 30.50      | 42.34      |

Notes:

- | As on                                   |            |            |            |           |
|---|------------|------------|------------|-----------|
| 30-09-2022                              | 30-06-2022 | 30-09-2021 | 31-03-2022 |           |
| Total Equity (post tax) (Rs. in crores) | 20,168.00  | 17,382.85  | 17,911.34  | 19,532.85 |
| Total Equity per share (post tax)       | 3,986.00   | 3,436.00   | 3,540.00   | 3,861.00  |
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and six months ended year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter / six months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website [www.tatainvestment.com](http://www.tatainvestment.com).

Tata Investment Corporation Limited

(Noel N. Tata)

Chairman

DIN 00024713

Mumbai, November 1<sup>st</sup>, 2022



| SWASTIKA INVESTMART LIMITED   |  |                                     |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| Regd. Office : Flat No18 Floor 2 North Wing Madhaveshwar Coop Hsg Society Ltd Madhav Nagar, 11/12 S V Road Andheri W Mumbai (MH) - 400058   |  |                                     |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
| Corporate Office: 48, Jaora Compound, MYH Road, Indore - 452001   |  |                                     |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
| CIN: L65910MH1992PLC067052, Email: info@swastika.co.in, Ph. 022-26254568 Website: www.swastika.co.in  |  |                                     |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
| Regulation 47(1)(B) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015  |  |                                     |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
| Extract of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022  |  |                                     |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
| (Rs.in lakhs, except EPS)   |  |                                     |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
| Sr. No.   | PARTICULARS  | Standalone                          |                   |                   | Consolidated      |                   |                   |
|   |  | Quarter Ended                       |                   | Half Year Ended   | Quarter Ended     |                   | Half Year Ended   |
|   |  | 30 September 2022                   | 30 September 2021 | 30 September 2022 | 30 September 2022 | 30 September 2021 | 30 September 2022 |
|   |  | (Unaudited)                         | (Unaudited)       | (Audited)         | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)       | (Audited)         |
| 1   | Total Income from Operations   | 2088.40                             | 1907.47           | 4081.67           | 2161.96           | 2085.17           | 4255.04           |
| 2   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )   | 210.81                              | 312.70            | 455.91            | 209.87            | 358.37            | 484.88            |
| 3   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )  | 210.81                              | 312.70            | 455.91            | 209.87            | 358.37            | 484.88            |
| 4   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )   | 156.86                              | 235.20            | 339.53            | 151.96            | 270.65            | 357.84            |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 161.90                              | 261.93            | 343.47            | 157.00            | 297.38            | 361.78            |
| 6   | Paid up Equity Share Capital   | 295.97                              | 295.97            | 295.97            | 295.97            | 295.97            | 295.97            |
| 7   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  |                                     |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
| 8   | Earning per share (EPS) (of Rs 10/- each ) (not annualised)  |                                     |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
| Basic/ Diluted EPS  |  | 5.30                                | 7.95              | 11.47             | 5.13              | 9.14              | 12.09             |
| Notes:  |  |                                     |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
| 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30,2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.swastika.co.in and on website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com. |  |                                     |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
| Place: Indore   |  | On behalf of the Board of Directors |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
| Date: 02 November, 2022   |  | For Swastika Investmart Ltd.        |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
|   |  | sd/- Sunil Nyati                    |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
|   |  | Chairman & MD                       |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
|   |  | DIN: 00015963                       |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |

NOTICE is hereby given that my client Mr. Harshad Chintaman Gharat, has agreed to purchase all that property bearing 1) S. No. 91, (Old S. No. 727) Hissa No. 5 (11), area admeasuring 0.02.80 H.R, having assessment at 0.73 paise, (share of Girija Chandrashekhar nee Girija Chandrashekhar Bilawar) out of total area of 0.23.50 H.R (PK.0.00.30), lying, being and situated at Village- Arnala (earlier Village-Agashi), Tal-Vasai, Dist-Palghar and 2) S. No. 48, (Old S.No. 755, Hissa No. 4P), Hissa No.4 (3), area admeasuring 0.1295 H.R, having assessment at 0.67 paise, (share of Girija Chandrashekhar nee Girija Chandrashekhar Bilawar, vide mutation entry no. 14125, dated 11.08.1987, Girija Chandrashekhar nee Girija Chandrashekhar Bilawar was declared as sole owner of 0.1295 H.R share of property), out of total area of 0.17.10 H.R, lying, being and situated at Village- Arnala (earlier Village-Agashi), Tal-Vasai, Dist- Palghar within the limits of Thane Municipal Corporation (more particularly for the sake of brevity referred to as "the Said Property) as per 7/12 extract and mutation copy from Smt. Girija Chandrashekhar nee Girija Chandrashekhar Bilawar. All persons having any claim on or to the said property by way of Sale, Exchange, Mortgage, Gift, Trust, Inheritance, Possession, Lease, Lien, Easement or otherwise howsoever are hereby required to make the same known in writing with relevant documents to the undersigned at her office at Saraswati Bhuvan, Opp. Bhausaheb Vartak hall, Next to Janta Bazaar, Virar (West), Tal- Vasai, Dist- Palghar, within 14 days from the date of publication hereof otherwise the sale will be completed without reference to such claim and the same, if any, will be considered as waived.

**DARSHANA TRIPATHI**  
(Advocate For Purchaser)

Vasai. Dt.: 03.11.2022

**जाहिर नोटीस**

मी. श्री. अरविंद बाबाजी चाळके आणि माझी पत्नी सौ.अर्चना अरविंद चाळके पत्ता: बी/२०९, ओम-साधना अपार्टमेंट, जी.जे.वर्तक विद्यालयापाठी, रेलवे प्लॅटफॉर्म नं. - १ जवळ, वसई रोड (प.), पालघर महाराष्ट्र- ४०१२०२ पत्त्यावर राहते. आमचा मोठा मुलगा अनमेष अरविंद चाळके याने अनेक देणीदारांकडून मोठ्या रकमांची कर्जे घेऊन ती परत केलेली नाहीत. त्याला आम्ही मानसिक, भावनिक आणि आर्थिक मदत करण्याचा पुरेपूर प्रयत्न केलेला आहे. त्याचे कुठलेही व्यवहार त्याने आम्हास उघड केलेले नाही. उलट हे त्रास तो अजून वाढवत आहे. त्याच्यामुळे आम्हास पराकोटीचा मानसिक व शारीरिक त्रास सहन करावा लागला आहे. आमचा मोठा मुलगा अनमेष अरविंद चाळके, यास आम्ही आमच्या सर्व चल-अचल संपत्तिमधून बेदखल करीत आहोत. यापुढे आमचा व आमच्या परिवारातील कोणत्याही सदस्याचा अनमेष अरविंद चाळके याच्याशी कोणताही संबंध नाही हे देखील आम्ही येथे जाहीर करत आहोत. त्याच्याशी केलेल्या कोणत्याही व्यवहाराची किंवा देवाण-घेवणीची जबाबदारी ही त्या त्या व्यक्ती किंवा संस्थेची असेल याची नोंद घ्यावी.

सही /- सौ.अर्चना अरविंद चाळके

सही /- श्री.अरविंद बाबाजी चाळके

**ओरिएंटल अॅब्रिक्सेल्स लिमिटेड**

कंपनीचा शेअर क्र.: L24299MH1971PLC366531

**मॉल्फीकुट कार्यालय**

**नॉर्देलस अँड जॉबो हाऊस, १४ मजला , २७६ डि.एन. रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई - ४०० ००१.**

**दुरध्वनी क्र.: +९१-२२ ६६२२१७००**

**फॅक्स: +९१-२२ २२०७४५५२**

**ई-मेल पत्ता: investor@oalmail.co.in**

**संकेतस्थळ: www.orientabrazives.com**

**सूचना**

सेबी (कर्तव्य आणि प्रकटीकरण आवश्यक सूची) नियम, २०१५च्या नियम २९ आणि ४७ अन्वये सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या द्विवित्त नैमासीक व अर्थावर्षिक स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित अलेखापरिक्षित निकाल निष्कर्ष पटलावर घेण्यासाठी आणि अन्य कार्यसूची करिता कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा, **बुधवार, ९ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२** रोजी घेण्याचे निश्चित करण्यात आले आहे .

सादर सूचना क व नीट्टा  
www.orientabrazives.com या संकेत स्थळावर तसेच स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com या संकेत स्थळांवर सुद्धा उपलब्ध आहे.

**ओरिएंट अॅब्रिक्सेल्स लिमिटेड करिता सही/संकेत**

**मुंबई दि.०२.११.२०२२**

**कन्यावाल्म्व ओरिएंटल**

**जाहीर सूचना**

सूचना घ्यावी की, श्री. कमलेश लखमनदास भांगवानी यांनी १५ वा रस्ता, खार (पश्चिम), मुंबई- ४०००५२ येथे स्थित फ्लॅट क्र. ४, १ला मजला, मिरा निवास को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हाऊसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड च्या संदर्भातील दस्तावेजांची मूळ शृंखला हरवली/गहाळ झाल्याची दिनांक ०१.११.२०२२ रोजीची खार पोल्स स्टेशन, मुंबई यांचेकडे तक्रार दाखल केली आहे.


कोणीही व्यक्ती ज्यांचा फ्लॅट क्र. ४ च्या संदर्भात कोणताही दावा किंवा हरकत असल्यास आणि/किंवा दस्तावेजांची मूळ शृंखला सापडल्यास सदर प्रसिद्धी तारखेपासून १५ दिवसात निम्नस्वाक्षरी कारांना लेखी स्वरुपात कळवणे याद्वारे आवश्यक आहे, कसूर केल्यास अशी व्यक्ती किंवा व्यक्तीचा दावा त्यागित आणि/ किंवा परित्यागित केल्याचे मानण्यात येईल आणि माझे अशीलांना असा कोणताही दावा किंवा हरकतीच्या कोणत्याही संदर्भात याच वरील फ्लॅट क्र. ४ सह व्यवहार करण्यासह संपूर्ण आणि भारहीन स्वातंत्र्य राहील आणि सदर काही असल्यास त्यागित केल्याचे समजण्यात येईल.

सदर दिनांक ३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२.

सही /-  
(कुणाल एस. जैन)  
वकील, उच्च न्यायालय,  
प्लॉट क्र. ५६९, निमा विहार सी.एच.एस.एल.,  
युनिट क्र. ५, १ला मजला, ५वा रस्ता,  
खार (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००५२.  
मो. ९८९२९९०२४४.

**जाहीर नोटीस**

या नोटीसद्वारे सर्व जनतेस कळविण्यात येते की, गाव मौजे नवघर, भाईंदर (पू.), ता. जि. ठाणे येथील (१) सव्हे नं. ११, हिस्सा नं. १४, क्षेत्र १११० चौ. मी. (२) सव्हे नं. ११, हिस्सा नं. १२, क्षेत्र ४५० चौ. मी. (३) सव्हे नं. ११, हिस्सा नं. ९, क्षेत्र ८३० चौ. मी. (४) सव्हे नं. ११, हिस्सा नं. ८, क्षेत्र ३५० चौ. मी. (५) सव्हे नं. ११, हिस्सा नं. ६, क्षेत्र १५० चौ. मी. (६) सव्हे नं. ११, हिस्सा नं. २, क्षेत्र १७५० चौ. मी. (७) सव्हे नं. १३, हिस्सा नं. १३ अ, क्षेत्र २०० चौ. मी. (८) सव्हे नं. १२, हिस्सा नं. १२, क्षेत्र ५३० चौ. मी. (९) सव्हे नं. १२, हिस्सा नं. ७, क्षेत्र १६२० चौ. मी. (१०) सव्हे नं. १२, हिस्सा नं. ४, क्षेत्र ११६० चौ. मी. ह्या जमिनी माझ्या अशीलांनी मालक १) श्री. रमेश आत्माराम पाटील २) श्री. चंद्रशेख पाटील ३) श्री. तुषार राजेंद्र पाटील व इतर यांकडून खरेदी करण्याचे ठरविले आहे. तरी सदर जमिनीमध्ये इतर कोणत्याही इसमांचे कुठल्याही प्रकारचे हक्क, अधिकार व हितसंबंध असतील त्यांनी ही नोटीस प्रसिध्द झाल्यापासून १४ दिवसांचे आत खालील पत्त्यावर लेखी कागदोपत्री पुराव्यानिशी कळवावे, पत्ता - १०२, साई आनंद प्लाझा, हिमालया कॉम्प्लेक्सजवळ, मिरा भाईंदर रोड, मिरा रोड (पूर्व), ता. जि. ठाणे. अँड. प्रविण ह. पाटील



**TATA**

**TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**

एलफिन्स्टन बिल्डिंग, १० वीर नरिमन रोड, मुंबई - ४००००१.  
दू. : ९१ २२ ६६६५ ८२८२ फॅक्स : ९१ २२ ६६६५ ७९१७

सीआयएन : एल६७२००एमएच१९३७पीएलसी००२६२२ ई-मेल : ticl@tata.com वेबसाईट : www.tatainvestment.com

**३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहा महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित अलिस आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण**

(रु. कोटीत)

|    | तपशील   | अलिस           |            |            |                   |            |            | एकत्रित      |            |                |            |                   |            |              |  |
|----|---|----------------|------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|--------------|------------|----------------|------------|-------------------|------------|--------------|--|
|    |   | संपलेली तिमाही |            |            | संपलेले सहा महिने |            |            | संपलेले वर्ष |            | संपलेली तिमाही |            | संपलेले सहा महिने |            | संपलेले वर्ष |  |
|    |   | अलेखापरीक्षित  |            |            | लेखापरीक्षित      |            |            |              |            | अलेखापरीक्षित  |            | लेखापरीक्षित      |            |              |  |
|    |   | ३०-०९-२०२२     | ३०-०६-२०२२ | ३०-०९-२०२१ | ३०-०९-२०२२        | ३०-०९-२०२१ | ३१-०३-२०२२ | ३०-०९-२०२२   | ३०-०६-२०२२ | ३०-०९-२०२१     | ३०-०९-२०२२ | ३०-०९-२०२१        | ३१-०३-२०२२ |              |  |
| १. | एकूण उत्पन्न  | ९६.०२          | १२६.४१     | ८१.१९      | २२२.४३            | १५४.६९     | २५३.५२     | १०७.०५       | १०२.०८     | ८९.०४          | २०९.१३     | १५१.०२            | २५४.००     |              |  |
| २. | कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा  | ८९.२०          | ११५.३१     | ७३.६६      | २०४.५१            | १४१.३०     | २२८.०९     | १११.४४       | १७.२८      | १०९.२४         | २०८.७२     | १६६.४०            | २४५.९२     |              |  |
| ३. | कालावधीसाठी कोरोनर निव्वळ नफा   | ८६.१९          | १०८.६९     | ६६.८५      | १९४.८८            | १३१.५१     | २०१.३६     | १०७.३६       | ८९.७४      | १००.६१         | १९७.१०     | १५४.५०            | २१४.४६     |              |  |
| ४. | कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्व समावेशक उत्पन्न (कोरोनर नफा आणि इतर सर्व समावेशक उत्पन्न (कोरोनर) धरून) | ३,०६३.४२       | (२,१५०.००) | २,३३६.१८   | ११३.४२            | ३,९२२.५६   | ५,५४४.०७   | ३,०८४.७५     | (२,१६८.९२) | २,३६९.०४       | ११५.८३     | ३,९४४.१३          | ५,५५८.३५   |              |  |
| ५. | समभाग भांडवल  | ५०.६०          | ५०.६०      | ५०.६०      | ५०.६०             | ५०.६०      | ५०.६०      | ५०.६०        | ५०.६०      | ५०.६०          | ५०.६०      | ५०.६०             | ५०.६०      |              |  |
| ६. | प्रतिभाग प्रामा (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी आणि नंतर)<br>(प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे)                  |                |            |            |                   |            |            |              |            |                |            |                   |            |              |  |
|    | मूलभूत/सौम्यिकृत (रु. मध्ये)  | १७.०४          | २१.४८      | १३.२१      | ३८.५२             | २५.९९      | ३९.८०      | २१.१७        | १७.७८      | १९.८६          | ३८.९५      | ३०.५०             | ४२.३४      |              |  |

**टीपा :**

१.

|  | रोजीस            |                  |                  |                  |
|--|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
|  | ३०-०९-२०२२       | ३०-०६-२०२२       | ३०-०९-२०२१       | ३१-०३-२०२२       |
| <b>एकूण इक्विटी (कोरोनर) (रु. कोटीत)</b> | <b>२०,१६८.००</b> | <b>१७,३८२.८५</b> | <b>१७,९११.३४</b> | <b>१९,५३२.८२</b> |
| प्रतिभाग एकूण इक्विटी (कोरोनर)           | ३,९८६.००         | ३,४३६.००         | ३,५४०.००         | ३,८६१.००         |

२. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसकडे दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही व सहा महिने समाप्तीच्या, वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा वरील माहिती म्हणजे एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही / सहा महिने समाप्तीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाईटस [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट [www.tatainvestment.com](http://www.tatainvestment.com) वर सुध्दा उपलब्ध आहे.

टाटा इन्व्हेस्टमेंट कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड  
(नॉएल एन. टाटा)  
अध्यक्ष  
(डीआयएन : ०००२४७१३)

मुंबई, १ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२

Aditya Birla Health Insurance Co. Ltd.

(A part of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL

HALF-YEARLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022

FORM NL-1-B-RA | REVENUE ACCOUNT

(Rs in Lakhs)

| Particulars  | For the period ended<br>30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2022<br>(Unaudited) |        |          | For the period ended<br>30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2021<br>(Unaudited) |        |          |
|--|---|--------|----------|---|--------|----------|
|  | Fire  | Marine | Misc     | Fire  | Marine | Misc     |
| Premiums earned (Net)  | -   | -      | 83,950   | -   | -      | 50,437   |
| Profit/Loss on sale/redemption of Investments (Net)                            | -   | -      | 346      | -   | -      | 330      |
| Accretion/(Amortisation) on Investments  | -   | -      | (478)    | -   | -      | (313)    |
| Other Income   | -   | -      | -        | -   | -      | -        |
| Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross  | -   | -      | 4,949    | -   | -      | 3,277    |
| TOTAL (A)  | -   | -      | 88,767   | -   | -      | 53,731   |
| Claims Incurred (Net)  | -   | -      | 51,237   | -   | -      | 43,472   |
| Commission   | -   | -      | 4,066    | -   | -      | 1,950    |
| Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business                               | -   | -      | 48,934   | -   | -      | 32,458   |
| Premium Deficiency   | -   | -      | -        | -   | -      | -        |
| TOTAL (B)  | -   | -      | 1,04,237 | -   | -      | 77,880   |
| Operating Profit/(Loss) from<br>Fire/Marine/Miscellaneous Business C = (A - B) | -   | -      | (15,470) | -   | -      | (24,149) |
| APPROPRIATIONS   |   |        |          |   |        |          |
| Transfer to Shareholders' Account  | -   | -      | (15,470) | -   | -      | (24,149) |
| Transfer to Catastrophe Reserve  | -   | -      | -        | -   | -      | -        |
| Transfer to Other Reserves   | -   | -      | -        | -   | -      | -        |
| TOTAL (C)  | -   | -      | (15,470) | -   | -      | (24,149) |

FORM NL-20-ANALYTICAL RATIOS SCHEDULE

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | For the period ended<br>30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2022 | For the period ended<br>30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2021 |
|---------|---|--|--|
| 1       | Gross Direct Premium Growth Rate                                  | 66%  | 39%  |
| 2       | Gross Direct Premium to Net worth Ratio                           | 1.93   | 1.69   |
| 3       | Growth rate of Net Worth  | 26%  | 13%  |
| 4       | Net Retention Ratio   | 83%  | 77%  |
| 5       | Net Commission Ratio  | 4%   | 3%   |
| 6       | Expense of Management to Gross Direct Premium Ratio               | 49%  | 55%  |
| 7       | Expense of Management to Net Written Premium Ratio                | 50%  | 58%  |
| 8       | Net Incurred Claims to Net Earned Premium                         | 61%  | 86%  |
| 9       | Claims paid to claims provisions                                  | 69%  | 69%  |
| 10      | Combined Ratio  | 111%   | 145%   |
| 11      | Investment Income ratio   | 3%   | 4%   |
| 12      | Technical Reserves to net premium ratio                           | 1.02   | 1.23   |
| 13      | Underwriting balance ratio  | (0.24)   | (0.54)   |
| 14      | Operating Profit Ratio  | (18%)  | (48%)  |
| 15      | Liquid Assets to liabilities ratio                                | 0.16   | 0.25   |
| 16      | Net earning ratio   | (14%)  | (39%)  |
| 17      | Return on net worth ratio   | (23%)  | (51%)  |
| 18      | Available Solvency Margin Ratio to Required Solvency Margin Ratio | 1.67   | 1.73   |
| 19      | NPA Ratio   |  |  |
|         | Gross NPA Ratio   | -  | 0.74%  |
|         | Net NPA Ratio   | -  | 0.63%  |
| 20      | Debt Equity Ratio   | NA   | NA   |
| 21      | Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                       | NA   | NA   |
| 22      | Interest Service Coverage Ratio                                   | NA   | NA   |
| 23      | Earnings per share  | (3.32)   | (6.00)   |
| 24      | Book value per share  | 14.40  | 10.97  |

FORM NL-2-B-PL | PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

(Rs in Lakhs)

| Particulars   | For the period ended<br>30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2022<br>(Unaudited) | For the period ended<br>30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2021<br>(Unaudited) |
|---|---|---|
| OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS)                                     |   |   |
| (a) Fire Insurance  | -   | -   |
| (b) Marine Insurance  | -   | -   |
| (c) Miscellaneous Insurance                                 | (15,470)  | (24,149)  |
| INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS                                     |   |   |
| (a) Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross                       | 1,363   | 1,085   |
| (b) Profit on sale of investments                           | 32  | 313   |
| Less: Loss on sale of investments                           | -   | -   |
| (c) Accretion/(Amortisation) on Investments                 | (137)   | (126)   |
| OTHER INCOME  | -   | -   |
| TOTAL (A)   | (14,212)  | (22,877)  |
| PROVISIONS (Other than taxation)                            |   |   |
| (a) For diminution in the value of investments              | 150   | (183)   |
| (b) For doubtful debts                                      | -   | -   |
| (c) Others  | -   | -   |
| OTHER EXPENSES  |   |   |
| (a) Expenses other than those related to Insurance Business | 567   | 227   |
| (b) Bad debts written off                                   | -   | -   |
| (c) Interest on delayed refund/claim                        | (3)   | 2   |
| (d) Others  | -   | -   |
| TOTAL (B)   | 714   | 46  |
| Loss Before Tax   | (14,926)  | (22,923)  |
| Provision for Taxation                                      | -   | -   |
| Loss After Tax  | (14,926)  | (22,923)  |
| APPROPRIATIONS  |   |   |
| (a) Interim dividends paid during the year                  | -   | -   |
| (b) Final dividend paid                                     | -   | -   |
| (c) Transfer to any Reserves or Other Accounts              | -   | -   |
| Balance of loss brought forward from last year              | (1,29,586)  | (98,442)  |
| Balance carried forward to Balance Sheet                    | (1,44,512)  | (1,21,365)  |

FORM NL-3-B-BS | BALANCE SHEET

(Rs in Lakhs)

| Particulars   | Schedule Ref.<br>Form No. | As at<br>30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2022<br>(Unaudited) | As at<br>30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2021<br>(Unaudited) |
|---|---------------------------|--|--|
| SOURCES OF FUNDS  |                           |  |  |
| Share Capital   | NL-8                      | 45,687   | 41,221   |
| Share Application Money Pending Allotment                             |                           | -  | -  |
| Reserves and Surplus  | NL-10                     | 1,64,613   | 1,25,379   |
| Fair Value Change Account - Shareholders                              |                           | 23   |  |
| Fair Value Change Account - Policyholders                             |                           | 7  | 17   |
| Borrowings  | NL-11                     | -  | -  |
| TOTAL   |                           | 2,10,330   | 1,66,617   |
| APPLICATION OF FUNDS  |                           |  |  |
| Shareholders' Investments   | NL-12                     | 43,066   | 31,221   |
| Policyholders' Investments  | NL-12A                    | 1,52,492   | 1,03,805   |
| Less: Provision Made  |                           | -  | (150)  |
| Net Policyholders' Investments  |                           | 1,52,492   | 1,03,655   |
| Loans   | NL-13                     | -  | -  |
| Fixed Assets  | NL-14                     | 12,496   | 10,022   |
| Current Assets  |                           |  |  |
| Cash and Bank Balances  | NL-15                     | 4,454  | 2,809  |
| Advances and Other Assets   | NL-16                     | 15,352   | 10,117   |
| SUB-TOTAL (A)   |                           | 19,806   | 12,926   |
| Current Liabilities   | NL-17                     | 72,552   | 51,477   |
| Provisions  | NL-18                     | 89,490   | 61,095   |
| SUB-TOTAL (B)   |                           | 1,62,042   | 1,12,572   |
| NET CURRENT ASSETS (C) = (A - B)                                      |                           | (1,42,236)   | (99,646)   |
| Miscellaneous Expenditure (to the extent not written off or adjusted) | NL-19                     | -  | -  |
| Debit Balance in Profit and Loss Account                              |                           | 1,44,512   | 1,21,365   |
| TOTAL   |                           | 2,10,330   | 1,66,617   |

Aditya Birla Health Insurance Co. Limited. IRDAI Reg.153. CIN No. U66000MH2015PLC263677.  
Address: 9th Floor, Tower 1, One World Centre, Jupiter Mills Compound, 841, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai 400013. Email: [care.healthinsurance@adityabirlacapital.com](mailto:care.healthinsurance@adityabirlacapital.com).  
Website: [adityabirlahealthinsurance.com](http://adityabirlahealthinsurance.com), Telephone: 1800 270 7000. Trademark/Logo Aditya Birla Capital is owned by Aditya Birla Management Corporation Private Limited and Trademark/logo HealthReturns, Healthy Heart Score and Active Dayz are owned by Momentum Metropolitan Life Limited (Formerly known as MMI Group Limited). These trademark/Logos are being used by Aditya Birla Health Insurance Co. Limited under licensed user agreement(s).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Mayank Bathwal  
CEO & Whole-Time Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2022





श्री. नरेंद्र मोदी  
मा. प्रधानमंत्री



महाराष्ट्र शासन



स्वातंत्र्याचा अमृत महोत्सव



श्री. एकनाथ शिंदे  
मा. मुख्यमंत्री

स्वातंत्र्याची ७५ वर्षे...एका वर्षात  
७५,००० रोजगार देण्याचा महाराष्ट्राचा...

**महासंकल्प**  
पहिल्या टण्यातील  
नियुक्तीपत्रे प्रदान करण्याचा राज्यस्तरीय कार्यक्रम

मा. प्रधानमंत्री  
**श्री. नरेंद्र मोदी**  
यांचा दृक्श्राव्य संदेश



प्रमुख उपस्थिती

**श्री. एकनाथ शिंदे**  
मा. मुख्यमंत्री, महाराष्ट्र राज्य

**श्री. देवेंद्र फडणवीस**  
मा. उपमुख्यमंत्री, महाराष्ट्र राज्य

**अॅड. राहुल नावेंकर**  
मा. अध्यक्ष, विधानसभा

**श्री. दीपक केसरकर**  
मा. पालकमंत्री, मुंबई शहर आणि कोल्हापूर  
तथा मंत्री शालेय शिक्षण आणि मराठी भाषा

**श्री. मंगलप्रभात लोढा**  
मा. पालकमंत्री, मुंबई उपनगर तथा  
मंत्री पर्यटन आणि कौशल्य विकास  
व उद्योजकता, महिला आणि बालविकास

**श्री. रवींद्र चव्हाण**  
मा. पालकमंत्री, पालघर आणि सिंधुदुर्ग  
तथा मंत्री सार्वजनिक बांधकाम  
(सार्वजनिक उपक्रम वगळून),  
अन्न आणि नागरी पुरवठा व ग्राहक संरक्षण

**श्री. शंभूराज देसाई**  
मा. पालकमंत्री,  
सातारा आणि ठाणे  
तथा मंत्री उत्पादन शुल्क

**श्री. उदय सामंत**  
मा. पालकमंत्री, रायगड आणि  
रत्नागिरी तथा मंत्री उद्योग

**श्री. अरविंद सावंत**  
मा. खासदार

**आपले विनीत**

श्री. नितीन गद्रे अपर मुख्य सचिव, सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग (सेवा)

दि. ३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी सकाळी ११.०० वाजता

स्थळ :- यशवंतराव चव्हाण प्रतिष्ठान, जगन्नाथ भोसले मार्ग, मुंबई

टीप : सर्व विभागीय स्तरावर मा. मंत्री महोदयांच्या प्रमुख उपस्थितीत नियुक्तीपत्रे प्रदान करण्याचा कार्यक्रम आयोजित करण्यात आला आहे.

माहिती व जनसंपर्क महासंचालनालय, महाराष्ट्र शासन